## Graham Lake Improvement District

3567 East Road, Denman Island, BC V0R 1T0 Tel: 778-932-0324 www.grahamlakewater.com ~ Manager@glid.ca

## Graham Lake Improvement District (GLID) Property Owners

We are enclosing the following three documents along with this cover letter:

- 1. 2019 Water Toll and Tax bill
- 2. Notice of the 2019 GLID Annual General Meeting (AGM) and Notice of the GLID Trustees' Meeting
- 3. Change of address / change of contact information form

The Graham Lake Improvement District (GLID) Annual General Meeting (AGM) will be held on Wednesday, March 27<sup>th</sup> at 5:00 at the Denman Activity Centre, 1111 Northwest Road, Denman Island. The Trustees' Meeting will begin immediately following the AGM on Wednesday, March 27<sup>th</sup> at the Denman Activity Centre.

The AGM will include the election of a Trustee for the term of March 2019 – March 2022. The Trustees' Meeting will include the election by the Trustees of a Chair for 2019.

These meetings are an opportunity for you to hear about activities that are taking place in the Improvement District. Agendas and meeting materials for the AGM and for the Trustees' Meeting will be available on the GLID website <u>www.grahamlakewater.com</u> in advance of the meetings. There will be a Q&A period following the formal meetings.

The AGM and the Trustees' Meeting are open to all GLID property owners and to the general public. We look forward to seeing you there.

Regards,

Blake Hanna – Trustee, Chair Chris Page – Trustee Peter Jackson – Trustee

February 2019